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A special welcome to first-time attendees
We are pleased you’ve decided to attend your first ND Asphalt conference. The 
agenda is full of educational opportunities and you will have plenty of time to network 
with experts in the asphalt industry.

A Big Thank You to Our Sponsors
This conference simply could not happen if it weren’t for our generous sponsors. If 
you see one of our sponsors, be sure to thank them for their support of the ND Asphalt 
Conference.

Questions, Comments and Feedback
If you have any questions, please see the registration table and we 
will do our best to get them answered. Scan this QR code to fill out the 
conference evaluation form. This is your conference and we want to 
be sure it is meeting your expectations.

This conference is coordinated and sponsored by the North Dakota Local Technical 
Assistance Program (a program under Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute, North 
Dakota State University), North Dakota Department of Transportation, Dakota Asphalt 
Pavement Association, and Associated General Contractors of North Dakota.

All presentations will be available on the NDLTAP website after 
the conference: www.ndltap.org

 

 

    

NDSU does not discriminate in its programs and activities on the basis of age, color, gender expression/identity, genetic information, marital status, national origin, participation 
in lawful off-campus activity, physical or mental disability, pregnancy, public assistance status, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, spousal relationship to current employee, or 
veteran status, as applicable. Direct inquiries to: Equal Opportunity and Title IX Compliance Office/ Director Heather Higgins-Dochtermann (Old Main 201, NDSU Main Campus, 
Fargo, ND 58108, 231-7107; heather.higginsdocht@ndsu.edu).

Cover photo credit: Mayo Construction Hwy 52 and 200 – Wuori Consulting submission.

https://www.ndsu.edu/equity/
mailto:heather.higginsdocht@ndsu.edu
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tuesday, april 11, 2023

1:00 – 1:15 (CT)	 Welcome – Dale Heglund, NDLTAP

1:15 – 1:45 	 Work Zone Safety Week 
	 Steven Fischer, AGC of ND

1:45 – 2:15	 New Technology to Promote in the Asphalt World 
	 Bryce Wuori, Wuori Consulting

2:15 – 2:30	 Photo Contest Awards 
	 Kelly Bengtson, UGPTI

2:30 – 3:00 	 Networking Break with Sponsors and Vendors 
	 Thank conference sponsors

3:00 – 3:45	 Local Agencies Pavement Preservation Plans 
	 Burleigh, Cass, and Walsh Counties

3:45 – 4:15	 Back to the Basics for Pavement Preservation 
	 Gerard Feist, NDLTAP

4:15 – 5:00	 PG Binder – Use and Selection 
	 Ryan Lynch, Bakelite

5:00 – 7:00	 Networking Social with Outdoor Displays

	 2022 Quality Award Presentation
	 Matt Linneman, Ken Swedeen

conference agenda

MOderator – Molly Barnes, Northern Improvement
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wednesday, april 12, 2023

MOderator – Mitch Bitz, City of Mandan Public Works

7:00 – 8:00	 Breakfast

8:00 – 8:45	 Cold Weather Paving Plan 
	 Tom Wood, ASTECH

8:45 – 9:30 	 Everybody Goes Home Every Night 
	 Ken Swedeen, DAPA

9:30 – 10:00 	 Networking Break with Sponsors and Vendors 
	 Thank conference sponsors 
 
10:00 – 10:15	 NDDOT Program Update 
	 Tyler Wollmuth, NDDOT	  
 
10:15 – 11:00	 Centerline Density 
	 Mark Blow, Asphalt Institute 
 
11:00 – 11:45	 2022 US-52 Passing Lanes Corridor 
	 Critical Coordination Activities 
	 Trevor Christianson, Mayo Construction 
	 Darin Lindblom, NDDOT

11:45 – 12:00	 2024 Planning and Wrap-up
	 Denise Brown, NDLTAP

2024 ND Asphalt Conference 
Bismarck Hotel and Conference Center 

APRIL 2–3, 2024 (tentative)

conference agenda
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2022 hotmix asphalt quality award

Project Contractor

SS-SU-5-022(132)047 ND Highway 22
New England North to Dickinson Central Specialities Inc.

2023 conference steering committee
Count Last Name First Name Company Email Address

1 Barnes Molly NIC - Bismarck mbarnes@nicnd.com
2 Beise Amy NDDOT - M&R abeise@nd.gov
3 Bengtson Kelly UGPTI kelly.bengtson@ndsu.edu
4 Bitz Mitch City of Mandan mbitz@cityofmandan.com
5 Bjerrum Bryant FHR Bryant.bjerrum@fhr.com
6 Blow Mark Asphalt Institute mblow@AsphaltInstitute.org
7 Brown Denise NDLTAP denise.brown.1@ndsu.edu
8 Burke Carey ND AGC cburke@agcnd.org
9 Demars Grace McKenzie County gdemars@co.mckenzie.nd.us

10 Dunn Curt NDDOT - GF cdunn@nd.gov
11 Feist Gerard NDLTAP Gjfeist2@gmail.com
12 Gaasland Eric NDDOT egaasland@nd.gov
13 Heglund Dale NDLTAP dale.heglund@ndsu.edu
14 Hendrickson Mark NIC - Dickinson mhendrickson@nicnd.com
15 Holt Jeremy Anderson Western jeremy@andersonwestern.com
16 Horner Tim UGPTI timothy.horner@ndsu.edu
17 Johnson Matt WTLTAP matthew.johnson.20@ndsu.edu
18 Jones Jody NDLTAP jody.jones@ndsu.edu
19 Linneman Matt NDDOT mlinneman@nd.gov
20 Lym David Dunn County David.lym@dunncountynd.org
21 Lynch Ryan Bakelite ryan.lynch@bakelite.com
22 Mart Michael City of Bismarck mmart@bismarcknd.gov
23 Martin Jon Wold Engineering jonmartin@woldengr.com
24 Nehls Jordan Moore Engineering Jordan.Nehls@mooreengineeringinc.com
25 Nelson Miles NDDOT steenelson@nd.gov
26 Nelson Dennis Williams County dennisN@co.williams.nd.us
27 Oien Reed Steele County steelecohighway@nd.gov
28 Olson Greg NDDOT - Minot gdolson@nd.gov
29 Suleiman Nabil UND Civil Engineering Nabil.suleiman@engr.und.edu
30 Swedeen Ken DAPA kswedeen@dakota-asphalt.org
31 Waldenmaier Anthony University of Mary ajwaldenmaier@umary.edu
32 Weigel Stephanie NDDOT sjweigel@nd.gov
33 Wollmuth Tyler NDDOT twollmuth@nd.gov
34 Wood Tom ASTECH Twood1954@gmail.com
35 Wuori Bryce Wuori Consulting Bryce.w.wuori@gmail.com



6  |  2023 North Dakota Asphalt Conference

platinum sponsors ($1,000+)

gold sponsors ($750–$999)

silver sponsors ($500–$749)

conference sponsors
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bronze sponsors ($250–$499)

conference sponsors

Special thank you to DAPA for sponsoring the social.

The DAPA Board is excited to announce the hiring of Mike Brever 
as the Executive Director and he will be starting on April 17. The 
DAPA Board also wishes to express their deepest gratitude to Ken 
Swedeen and wish him the very best in his retirement.

Mike brings to the association 34 years of industry experience 
working with asphalt materials and quality control. Mike attended 

Concordia College and has testing certifications in North Dakota, South Dakota 
and Minnesota. 

Having served on several quality control specification committees throughout the 
years and working in the bituminous industry, Mike looks forward to representing 
his view points to public agencies and encouraging standardization on 
specifications. He is looking forward to meeting members and working together 
on mutual items of interest in the highway construction industry. 

Mike currently resides in Alexandria with his family. In his spare time, he enjoys 
hunting, fishing, traveling and in the summer, he can be found on the lake 
enjoying time with his family

photo credit: Mayo Construction
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Photo Contest 
Winners

Mayo Construction 1 Hwy 52 and 200 
Wuori Consulting submission

Chip Seal Coat on ND 13 from ND 32 (1) 
Emily Peterson, SRF Consulting submission

Mayo Construction (2) Hwy 52 and 200 Wuori 
Consulting submission

Bismarck River Road Fog Seal 
City of Bismarck submission

Mill and 2” overlay – Rugby, ND; ND 3 from US 2 to Jct. ND 60 
Levi Heller, Apex Engineering submission


